
name Grade Course Club Middle Time Sprint time - Max 30 

= mass start

Total Time

Edward McLeod M10 Course 12 TP 0:26:22 0:30:00 0:56:22

Carter Swanson M10 Course 12 BP DNS 0:18:27

Robbie Kenny M10 Course 12 BP DNS

Freddie Flynn M12A Course 11 BP 0:11:42 0:12:30 0:24:12

Benjamin White M12A Course 11 AK 0:17:56 0:19:10 0:37:06

Tristan McCamish M12A Course 11 CM 0:26:12 0:17:38 0:43:50

Charlie Mortell M12A Course 11 AK DNS

Monty Swanson M12A Course 11 BP DNS 0:20:08

Alfie Cochrane M14A Course 10 BP 0:20:31 0:17:59 0:38:30

Aidan Barrett-Hamilton M14A Course 10 NW 0:19:50 0:18:43 0:38:33

James Keir M14A Course 10 CM 0:26:13 0:20:41 0:46:54

Toby Shoolbread M14A Course 10 AK 0:25:53 0:21:48 0:47:41

Cormac Gray M14A Course 10 NW 0:25:07 0:30:00 0:55:07

Quinn Harris M14A Course 10 NW 0:29:56 0:25:16 0:55:12

Huxley Dewe M14A Course 10 NW 0:33:04 0:26:35 0:59:39

Lachie Walsh M14A Course 10 AK 1:27:55 0:30:00 1:57:55

Jerry Wu M14A Course 10 AK DNS

Hayden Billing M14A Course 10 BP DNS

Xavier White M16A Course 5 AK 0:28:19 0:30:00 0:58:19

Evan Rees-Jones M16A Course 5 WK 0:47:12 0:18:11 1:05:23

Jeremy Billing M16A Course 5 BP 0:51:28 0:25:28 1:16:56

Matthew Walmsley M16A Course 5 WK 0:54:53 0:24:00 1:18:53

Aaron Pepper M16A Course 5 BP 0:52:39 0:30:00 1:22:39

Liam Guyton M16A Course 5 BP DNS 0:26:32

Tahi Harris M18A Course 3 NW 1:00:37 0:20:37 1:21:14



Jock Guyton M20A Course 3 BP DNS 0:27:55

Sam Carryer M20E Course 1 AK 0:47:23 0:17:23 1:04:46

Harley Brennan M20E Course 1 BP DNS 0:24:44

Mitchell Cooper M21A Course 2 AK 1:03:55 0:30:00 1:33:55

Aiden Ellmers M21A Course 2 HB 1:12:54 0:24:14 1:37:08

Jake Hanson M21A Course 2 WN 1:14:07 0:23:10 1:37:17

Alex McLeod M21A Course 2 TP 1:29:03 0:30:00 1:59:03

Carl Fischer M21A Course 2 NC DNF

Russell Inthebushes M21A Course 2 BP MP 0:30:00

Nathan Borton M21E Course 1 AK 0:50:43 0:16:37 1:07:20

Gene Beveridge M21E Course 1 NW 0:46:54 0:30:00 1:16:54

Oscar Burns M21E Course 1 BP 0:48:45 0:30:00 1:18:45

Clament Coulon M21E Course 1 NC 1:01:10 0:19:49 1:20:59

Stuart Engleback M21E Course 1 WN 1:05:20 0:19:04 1:24:24

Luis Slyfield M21E Course 1 WN 1:05:00 0:19:57 1:24:57

Michael McCormack M21E Course 1 AK 1:05:49 0:20:19 1:26:08

James McCormack M21E Course 1 AK 1:14:05 0:23:02 1:37:07

Steven McKinstry M21E Course 1 WN 1:28:29 0:27:00 1:55:29

Greg Flynn M40A Course 2 BP 0:43:51 0:19:28 1:03:19

Matt Backler M40A Course 2 BP 1:04:14 0:18:07 1:22:21

Greg Bacchus M40A Course 2 CM 0:52:40 0:30:00 1:22:40

James Robertson M40A Course 2 HB 1:17:31 0:30:00 1:47:31

Paul Billing M40A Course 2 BP 1:36:25 0:22:39 1:59:04

Peter Hobbs M40A Course 2 WK MP 0:22:59

Alistair Nicoll M40AS Course 8 HB 0:24:41 0:35:31 1:00:12

Bill Edwards M50A Course 3 HB 0:40:02 0:16:34 0:56:36

Carsten Joergensen M50A Course 3 PP 0:48:56 0:17:05 1:06:01



Matthew Bell M50A Course 3 AK 0:41:51 0:27:20 1:09:11

David Stewart M50A Course 3 AK 0:54:04 0:20:30 1:14:34

Tim Cochrane M50A Course 3 BP 0:58:09 0:20:39 1:18:48

Ionel Popovici M50A Course 3 AK 0:48:51 0:30:00 1:18:51

Nick Harris M50A Course 3 NW 1:03:51 0:18:53 1:22:44

Rhys Burns M50A Course 3 BP 1:01:22 0:30:00 1:31:22

Rolf Boswell M50A Course 3 WK 1:10:48 0:20:37 1:31:25

David Blundell M50A Course 3 BP 1:03:59 0:30:00 1:33:59

Llewellyn McGivern M50A Course 3 CM 1:19:01 0:18:26 1:37:27

Neill McGowan M50A Course 3 AK 1:14:33 0:24:09 1:38:42

Mark Frater M50A Course 3 AK 1:10:03 0:30:00 1:40:03

Kyle Brennan M50A Course 3 BP 1:19:47 0:23:48 1:43:35

Dave Crofts M50A Course 3 AK 1:22:33 0:23:29 1:46:02

BJ Bauzon M50A Course 3 AK 1:28:12 0:30:00 1:58:12

Alistair White M50A Course 3 AK 1:30:59 0:28:17 1:59:16

Matt Pepper M50A Course 3 BP 1:31:37 0:30:00 2:01:37

Garry Dean M50A Course 3 AK 2:06:59 0:30:00 2:36:59

Mark Barrett-Hamilton M50A Course 3 NW 2:07:22 0:29:39 2:37:01

John Guyton M50A Course 3 BP DNS 0:29:45

Scott Mahupuku M50A Course 3 BP DNS

Guy Cory-Wright M60A Course 6 AK 0:33:36 0:17:58 0:51:34

Hugh Forlong-Ford M60A Course 6 HB 0:37:39 0:16:24 0:54:03

Jeff Greenwood M60A Course 6 AK 0:36:11 0:17:56 0:54:07

Owen Means M60A Course 6 NW 0:40:14 0:19:45 0:59:59

Andrew Riddle M60A Course 6 HV 0:49:42 0:22:00 1:11:42

Ian Simpson M60A Course 6 BP 0:47:55 0:23:55 1:11:50

Andrew de Lisle M60A Course 6 NW 0:43:21 0:30:00 1:13:21

Phil White M60A Course 6 TP 0:46:20 0:30:00 1:16:20

Geoff Mead M60A Course 6 NW 0:57:59 0:21:13 1:19:12

Pete Unofficial M60A Course 6 0:51:34 0:30:00 1:21:34

Paul Ireland M60A Course 6 NW 1:01:31 0:30:00 1:31:31

Leo McCormack M60A Course 6 AK 1:13:38 0:30:00 1:43:38



Kerry Saywell M60A Course 6 WN 1:43:41 0:30:00 2:13:41

Simon Hunt M60A Course 6 AK 2:00:07 0:30:00 2:30:07

Martin Crosby M60A Course 6 AK MP 0:27:00

Paul Dalton M60A Course 6 WR MP 0:20:43

Norm Jager M60A Course 6 AK MP 0:30:00

David Shearer M60A Course 6 OTH MP 0:30:00

Rob Garden M70A Course 7 NW 0:30:16 0:30:00 1:00:16

Nick Collins M70A Course 7 TK 0:40:32 0:21:28 1:02:00

Graham Teahan M70A Course 7 RK 0:36:44 0:25:20 1:02:04

Alistair Stewart M70A Course 7 AK 0:58:31 0:20:50 1:19:21

David Scott M70A Course 7 AK 0:49:29 0:30:00 1:19:29

Mark McKenna M70A Course 7 BP MP 0:19:00

Rolf Wagner M70A Course 7 TP DNS

Wayne Aspin M80A Course 8 CM 0:23:05 0:30:00 0:53:05

Peter Fitchett M80A Course 8 BP 0:48:56 0:24:16 1:13:12

Hewett Flynn MW10N Course 12 BP 0:30:15 0:26:45 0:57:00

Alan Fischer MW10N Course 12 NC 0:46:59 0:30:00 1:16:59

Spenser Dewe MW10N Course 12 NW DNS 0:24:20

Zoe Hales MW10N Course 12 HB DNS 0:24:18

Hazel Iversen OE Course 11 NC 0:17:30 0:29:56 0:47:26

Scout Mulligan OE Course 11 NW 0:27:47 0:30:00 0:57:47

Hamish Dewe OE Course 11 NW 0:28:49 0:30:00 0:58:49

Pauline Rundle OE Course 11 NW 0:58:47 0:30:00 1:28:47

Sabrina Dewe OE Course 11 NW DNS 0:30:00

Easton Guyton OE Course 11 BP DNS 0:30:00

Stuart Dalziel OE Course 11 AK DNS

Alice Burrell OR Course 10 BP 0:27:25 0:30:00 0:57:25

Emma Hellberg OR Course 10 BP 0:38:06 0:19:07 0:57:13



Cara de Monchy OR Course 10 BP 0:38:11 0:19:22 0:57:33

Matthew Shoolbread OR Course 10 AK 0:31:40 0:30:00 1:01:40

Debbie McGowan OR Course 10 AK 0:33:21 0:30:00 1:03:21

Kerensa McCamish OR Course 10 CM 0:36:42 0:30:00 1:06:42

Jenny Packham OR Course 10 BP 0:49:18 0:23:59 1:13:17

Tonia Mortell OR Course 10 AK 0:58:12 0:30:00 1:28:12

Anne Mortimer OR Course 10 TP 1:00:11 0:30:00 1:30:11

Katrina Knill OR Course 10 BP 1:15:12 27:50 1:43:02

Briar McLean OR Course 10 AK 1:27:59 0:30:00 1:57:59

Lexie Tait McCosh OR Course 10 BP 1:46:33 0:30:00 2:16:33

Kate Kerr OR Course 10 BP MP 0:16:38

Cass Young OR Course 10 CM DNS

Letitia Guyton OR Course 10 BP DNS 0:23:32

Mathew Mortell OR Course 10 AK DNS

Nicola Farmer OR Course 10 BP MP 0:30:00

Robert Kelly OR Course 10 BP DNS

Phil McCamish OR Course 10 CM DNS

Daisy Mulligan OVE Course 12 NW 0:16:19 0:30:00 0:46:19

Felix Mulligan OVE Course 12 NW 0:26:21 0:30:00 0:56:21

Unita Guyton OVE Course 12 BP DNS 0:30:00

Maia Ashcroft OVE Course 12 AK MP 0:30:00

Evelina Flynn W10 Course 12 BP 0:18:04 0:27:04 0:45:08

Skye Robertson W10 Course 12 HB 0:16:20 0:30:00 0:46:20

Lauren Harris W10 Course 12 NW 0:16:21 0:30:00 0:46:21

Juliet Hamilton W10 Course 12 BP MP 0:30:00

Emily Thompson W12A Course 11 NW 0:16:06 0:16:46 0:32:52

Bella Hales W12A Course 11 HB 0:16:50 0:18:39 0:35:29

Carissa Billing W12A Course 11 BP 0:16:40 0:20:44 0:37:24

Frida Hamilton W12A Course 11 BP 0:19:10 0:27:02 0:46:12

Stella McLeod W12A Course 11 TP 0:17:54 0:30:00 0:47:54



Emma Kenny W12A Course 11 BP 0:19:46 0:30:00 0:49:46

Emily Packham W12A Course 11 BP 0:24:06 0:30:00 0:54:06

Nina Cochrane W12A Course 11 BP DNS 0:30:00

Tamsyn McCamish W14A Course 10 CM 0:20:38 0:19:07 0:39:45

Sophie Bacchus W14A Course 10 CM 0:25:36 0:22:07 0:47:43

Stella Tanner W14A Course 10 AK 0:32:49 0:25:01 0:57:50

Felicity Mortell W14A Course 10 AK 0:32:00 0:29:41 1:01:41

Emma Wills W14A Course 10 HV 0:34:32 0:27:41 1:02:13

Arietty Smith-Godoy W14A Course 10 NW 0:34:40 0:30:00 1:04:40

Sofia Chapman W14A Course 10 NC MP 0:28:48

Hazel Mulligan W14A Course 10 NW DISQ 0:30:00

Charlotte Ashcroft W14A Course 10 AK MP 0:30:00

Torun Joergensen W16A Course 6 PP 0:30:26 0:21:09 0:51:35

Maggie Bauzon W16A Course 6 AK 0:37:59 0:19:57 0:57:56

Charlotte Dalziel W16A Course 6 AK 0:38:24 0:23:19 1:01:43

Petra Slavich W16A Course 6 AK 0:39:14 0:22:30 1:01:44

Nicole Wallace W16A Course 6 BP 0:56:07 0:25:19 1:21:26

Mila Walsh W16A Course 6 AK 0:55:04 0:28:38 1:23:42

Cerys Findlow W16A Course 6 AK 1:07:03 0:30:00 1:37:03

Lucy Wills W16A Course 6 HV 2:00:03 0:30:00 2:30:03

Emily Reeves W16A Course 6 AK MP 0:20:18

Elena Burns W16A Course 6 BP MP 0:19:45

Alaina Smith W16A Course 6 CM DNS

Hanna Dabrowska W16A Course 6 NC DNS 0:30:00

Imogen Blundell W18A Course 5 BP 1:43:13 0:30:00 2:13:13

Angela McQuillan W21A Course 4 BP 0:49:47 0:30:00 1:19:47

Anna Parsons W21A Course 4 AK 1:04:35 0:30:00 1:34:35

Rebecca Grant W21A Course 4 AK 1:13:25 0:30:00 1:43:25

Jas Robb W21A Course 4 DN 1:32:08 0:30:00 2:02:08



Renee Beveridge W21E Course 2 NW 0:48:28 0:18:48 1:07:16

Lara Molloy W21E Course 2 AK 0:47:19 0:21:26 1:08:45

Imogene Scott W21E Course 2 AK 0:53:09 0:19:26 1:12:35

Emma Carruthers W21E Course 2 AK 1:01:43 0:23:18 1:25:01

Demelza Robinson W21E Course 2 WN 1:09:55 0:27:06 1:37:01

Amy Nicoll W21E Course 2 HB 1:38:33 0:20:14 1:58:47

Claire Flynn W40A Course 4 BP 0:49:36 0:19:06 1:08:42

Olivia McLeod W40A Course 4 TP 0:56:18 0:18:48 1:15:06

Lauren Wills W40A Course 4 WN 0:56:38 0:21:19 1:17:57

Tui Hambrook W40A Course 4 BP 1:02:04 0:22:19 1:24:23

Michaela Walmsley W40A Course 4 WK 1:15:26 0:19:01 1:34:27

Louise Hales W40A Course 4 HB 1:19:49 0:27:50 1:47:39

Lauren Shelley W40A Course 4 WK DNS 0:22:26

Erin Billing W40A Course 4 BP DNS 0:27:57

Bridget Ranger W40A Course 4 BP DNS

Rachel Smith W40A Course 4 BP MP 0:30:00

Sarah Nicoll W40AS Course 8 HB 0:24:42 0:30:00 0:54:42

Fiona de Lisle W40AS Course 8 NW 0:24:53 0:30:00 0:54:53

Sonja Herrmann W40AS Course 8 AK 0:33:47 0:30:00 1:03:47

Bronwyn Rosie W40AS Course 8 AK 0:34:33 0:30:00 1:04:33

Carolyn McGivern W40AS Course 8 CM MP 0:30:00

Louise Blundell W40AS Course 8 BP DNS

Marquita Gelderman W50A Course 5 NW 0:35:50 0:17:57 0:53:47

Yvette Baker W50A Course 5 WN 0:34:38 0:19:24 0:54:02

Jenni Adams W50A Course 5 PP 0:41:13 0:20:05 1:01:18

Sarah Stewart W50A Course 5 AK 1:02:41 0:21:55 1:24:36

Susan Edwards W50A Course 5 HB 0:56:39 0:30:00 1:26:39

Mary Wadsworth W50A Course 5 AK 1:14:12 0:30:00 1:44:12

Sandra Hutchison W50A Course 5 AK 1:18:25 0:29:29 1:47:54



Anna Goodman W50A Course 5 BP 1:23:54 0:25:28 1:49:22

Vicki Rees-Jones W50A Course 5 WK 1:24:33 0:26:35 1:51:08 0:30:00

Monique Dean W50A Course 5 AK 1:21:14 0:30:00 1:51:14

Martina Inderst W50A Course 5 OTH 1:23:21 0:27:55 1:51:16

Diana Purvis W50A Course 5 AK MP 0:30:00

Susy Carryer W50A Course 5 AK DNS 0:30:00

Madelein Brennan W50A Course 5 BP DNS 0:25:42

Catherine Crofts W50A Course 5 AK DNS 0:30:00

Bronwyn Holcombe W60A Course 7 AK 0:31:21 0:20:16 0:51:37

Lisa Mead W60A Course 7 NW 0:29:52 0:21:46 0:51:38

Annette Orchard W60A Course 7 AK 0:33:47 0:19:46 0:53:33

Liz Nicholson W60A Course 7 WR 0:33:52 21:00 0:54:52

Ragnhild Svens W60A Course 7 OTH 0:48:37 0:30:00 1:18:37

Elizabeth Parsons W60A Course 7 AK 0:59:35 0:23:18 1:22:53

Irene Smirnova W60A Course 7 AK 0:58:26 0:30:00 1:28:26

Karen Woods W60A Course 7 AK 1:01:55 0:26:40 1:28:35

Jacqui Sinclair W70A Course 8 TK 0:25:37 0:16:31 0:42:08

Patricia Aspin W70A Course 8 CM 0:23:27 0:30:00 0:53:27

Anne Sanderson W70A Course 8 TK 0:24:38 0:30:00 0:54:38

Joanna Stewart W70A Course 8 AK 0:31:10 0:27:56 0:59:06

Chris Jager W70A Course 8 AK 0:40:29 0:30:00 1:10:29

Patricia McKenna W70A Course 8 BP DNS 0:30:00


